FHF signalling and alarms
CROUSE-HINDS
SERIES
Strobe Light BLK
Robust optical signalling
device for indoor and
outdoor applications
Übersicht

Weight Approx. 0.7 kg
General arrangement drawing (all dimensions in mm)
Type Designation Input voltage Tolerance Current consump-
tion
Si 5 x 20 Art. No.*
BLK 30 Strobe Light 24 VAC, 50-60 Hz 15-32 V 0,50 A T 2,0/250 H FHF 224 110 ..
BLK 30 Strobe Light
230 VAC, 50-60
Hz -10/+6 % 0,07 A T 2,0/250 H FHF 224 112 ..
BLK 32 Strobe Light
230 VAC, 50-60
Hz -10/+6 % 0,07 A T 2,0/250 H FHF 224 212 ..
BLK 40 Strobe Light 12 VDC 9-16 V 0,70 A T 1,0/250 H FHF 224 113 ..
BLK 42 Strobe Light 12 VDC 9-16 V 0,70 A T 1,0/250 H FHF 224 213 ..
BLK 40 Strobe Light 24 VDC 15-32 V 0,30 A T 2,0/250 H FHF 224 114 ..
BLK 42 Strobe Light 24 VDC 15-32 V 0,30 A T 1,0/250 H FHF 224 214 ..
BLK 40 Strobe Light 48 VDC 33-60 V 0,18 A T 2,0/250 H FHF 224 115 ..
BLK 50 Strobe Light
230 VAC, 50-60
Hz -10/+6 % 0,25 A T 2,0/250 H FHF 224 122 ..
BLK 60 Strobe Light 24 VDC 16-30 V 0,90 A T 2,0/250 H FHF 224 124 ..
© 2017 Eaton
All rights reserved.
Publication No. DSFH040EN/A
August 2017
Eaton is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
Ordering data
* The full article number is made up by appending the colour code to the article numbers given
transparent 01
red 02
amber 03
green 04
blue 05
Note: �All specifications, dimensions, weights and tolerances are
nominal (typical) and Eaton reserve the right to vary all
data without prior notice. No liability is accepted for any
consequence of use.
FHF Funke + Huster Fernsig GmbH
Gewerbeallee 15-19
D-45478 Mülheim an der Ruhr
Telephone +49-208-82 68-0
Fax +49-208-82 68-286